

Alan M. Seltzer 717 237 4862 alan.seltzer@bipc.com 409 North Second Street Suite 500 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 T 717 237 4800 F 717 233 0852

February 1, 2024

VIA EFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: StoneyBank Development, LLC v. The Walnut Hill Utility Company

Docket No. C-2020-3022179

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find a Withdrawal of Appearance in connection with the above-referenced proceeding.

This document is being served as indicated in the Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

Alan M. Seltzer

AMS/jls Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

StoneyBank Development, LLC :

Complainant, :

.

v. : Docket No. C-2020-3022179

:

The Walnut Hill Utility Company :

Date: February 1, 2024

Respondents. :

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), kindly withdraw the appearance of Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire, John F. Povilaitis, Esquire and Buchanan Ingersoll and Rooney PC, on behalf of The Walnut Hill Utility Company in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

By:

Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire PA Bar I.D. No. 27890 John F. Povilaitis, Esquire PA Bar I.D. No. 28944

409 North Second Street, Suite 500

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357

(717) 237-4800

alan.seltzer@bipc.com john.povilaitis@bipc.com

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

StoneyBank Development, LLC

Complainant, :

•

v. : Docket No. C-2020-3022179

:

The Walnut Hill Utility Company :

Respondents. :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing document upon persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa Code § 1.54.

VIA EMAIL

Hon. Steven K. Haas Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Harrisburg, PA 17120 sthaas@pa.gov Jonathan Nase, Esq.
David Zambito, Esq.
Cozen & O'Conner
17 N. Second Street, Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jnase@cozen.com
dzambito@cozen.com

DATED: February 1, 2024

oy._____ Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire